# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8408499

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| UNIVERSITY OF BATH | 12/15/2023     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | THE UNIVERSITY COURT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF EDINBURGH |  |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address:   | OLD COLLEGE   |  |
| Internal Address: | SOUTH BRIDGE  |  |
| City:             | EDINBURGH   |  |
| State/Country:    | UNITED KINGDOM                                      |  |
| Postal Code:      | EH8 9YL   |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 11577986 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (888)325-9478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (203) 353-6881

Email: patent@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP

Address Line 1: 111 HUNTINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1569227.100US5           |  |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | CHRISTOPHER J. CAPELLI   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Christopher J. Capelli/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/29/2024               |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1569227\_100US5\_assignment\_bath\_to\_edinburgh#page1.tif

PATENT 508361312 REEL: 066281 FRAME: 0792

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

#### PARTIES:

- (1) UNIVERSITY OF BATH, a chartered corporation established by RoyalCharter in 1966 under number RC00064 whose main administrative offices are at Claverton Down, Bath, BA2 7AY, United Kingdom (hereafter "ASSIGNOR")
- (2) THE UNIVERSITY COURT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF EDINBURGH, a charitable body registered in Scoland under registration number SC005336, incorporated under the Universities (Scotland) Acts and having its main administrative offices at Old College, South Bridge, Edinburgh EH8 9YL, United Kingdom (hereafter "ASSIGNEE")
- B. The ASSIGNEE is entitled to all right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications listed below (the "Patent Assets") together with all inventions disclosed therein, by virtue of an assignment dated 24 (\*0) 28 and the parties have agreed to execute this Confirmatory Assignment for the purpose of confirming and recording the ASSIGNEE's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Assets.

#### PATENT ASSSETS:

European Patent Application No. 18701559.9 Chinese Patent No. ZL201880018066.X Indian Patent No. 462424 (Application No. 201917028648) Japanese Patent No. 7224648 (Application No. 2019-539176) US Patent No. 11,377,384 (Application No. 16/479273) US Patent No. 11,577,986 (Application No. 17/529984)

### **OPERATIVE TERMS:**

RECORDED: 01/29/2024

In consideration of the sum of £1 (one pound) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) IT IS AGREED as follows:

- 1. The ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the assignment to the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE hereby confirms its acceptance of all the ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Assets.
- 2. The present Confirmatory Assignment does not alter the provisions of the previous transfer of the Patent Assets that has occurred between the parties

**IN WITNESS** of which the parties have executed this Confirmatory Assignment in accordance with their statutes by duly authorised officers effective on the date of the later of the parties' signatures.

| EXECU              | TED on the fall of Universit      | waf Rath     |
|--------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|
| Sour Charles of Co | TED OF SUSTAIN OF OTHER SIG       | y or water   |
| oldusin            | le: No serve of the server of the |              |
| A Living at a      |                                   |              |
| Title              | WERD OF TECHNOU                   | oby transfer |
| Date:              | 15 TO DECEMBER                    | 0002         |

EXECUTED oppliehalf of The University Court of the University of Edinburgh

Signature: January 2024

Signature: January 2024

PATENT REEL: 066281 FRAME: 0793